
ISSUE ID: 2015/M/17173

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 11th November, 2015
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 11 November 2015 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

16610

30959

35660

87867

92117

92969

101651

110952

132604

132717

134386

141565

165018

171967

191923

200311

204414

216472

219835

223436

254858

264690

279969

299704

321954

327114

327754

328845

331188

335915

338342

338343

338344

338345

338346

338347

341987

345882

346083

346230

352469

363929

373428

378075

382065

386347

387663

397519

401740

403756

408155

411790

414042

416343

FOSROC LIMITED

MIDLAND INSURANCES (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

HILLWOOD INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

VENTURA LIMITED

MELDON INVESTMENTS LIMITED

K. & R. (ELECTRICAL, CIVIL AND 
MECHANICAL) LIMITED

I.F.G. FINANCE LIMITED

DEXLINE ENGINEERING LIMITED

R.L. PACKAGING LIMITED

NSWS LIMITED

IRISH BUILDING SUPPLY 
MANUFACTURING LIMITED

ADA-CO. (MANUFACTURING) 
LIMITED

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS LIMITED

MORTGAGE AND ASSURANCE 
SERVICES LIMITED

HOUSE OF HARRIET 
(LETTERKENNY) LIMITED

REDNEP LIMITED

CLARE CALCITE LIMITED

CLAREMONT LIMITED

LOUGH SWILLY FREIGHT 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

IFG IRELAND MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

PIGGLEY'S FINE FOOD LIMITED

HIGHTOP LIMITED

MCINTYRE MILLING LIMITED

DOLAN NEWSAGENTS LIMITED

BRADBURN TURNER & CO 
LIMITED

BALLYMUN ANIMAL CARING 
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

MORGAN O'NEILL CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

MILLWHEEL CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

VENTUS LIMITED

NEWCASTLE WEST TYRES 
LIMITED

TAIDALE LIMITED

TELLSTONE LIMITED

FRIDON LIMITED

WINTRIX LIMITED

NALLMOUNT LIMITED

JENREX LIMITED

WATER STREET MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

SECURECOM TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

IFG CORPORATE TRUSTEE 
SERVICES LIMITED

HAZELWOOD TAVERNS LIMITED

IQON HOLDINGS LIMITED

KEVIN BOWERS (EUROPE) LIMITED

OGHILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

RATOATH CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

ALL IRELAND FINANCIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

TABAS PROPERTIES LIMITED

SKYWARD TRADING LIMITED

LANDMARK LANDSCAPES LIMITED

LEDDY BUILDING SERVICES 
LIMITED

MIDLAND ONCOLOGY FUNDS 
LIMITED

DESMAR PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

WISE OWL BOOKSHOP LIMITED

TOP BANANA LIMITED

ANG FORTYTWO LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 11 November 2015 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

417004

417935

420708

425273

429679

430835

436566

437134

439243

440137

444279

444341

448335

459120

462674

465150

467887

468205

469452

469986

473153

473340

474964

475424

475439

478239

482146

484707

485245

488588

491554

491681

492062

492357

500008

500206

500825

505000

506372

507463

508858

509149

509845

510198

510243

511476

514759

514797

516027

519730

519927

523206

523288

523941

528659

JOHN MCGUINNESS 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

FUELBOX LIMITED

ALL IRELAND MORTGAGES 
LIMITED

INSTANNA INVESTMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

ER MOTORS LIMITED

JOSHABEL LIMITED

CORBALLIS DEMESNE SHOPPING 
CENTRE LIMITED

CSA COMPLEX SUMMERHILL 
APARTMENTS LIMITED

MAPS & MORE LIMITED

THE DOMINICAN BIBLICAL 
INSTITUTE

MICHAEL CROWLEY CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS LIMITED

CQTEST LIMITED

ANDLAU SERVICES LIMITED

MAZIDEAS LIMITED

MARKET STUDIOS LIMITED

BDF TELECOMS LIMITED

TOP AERO INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ARDCARNE KILMORE ROSCOMMON
RURAL TRANSPORT LIMITED

JOYFON LIMITED

GREAT FOOD GRAPHICS LIMITED

HI-CAFE FRANCHISING LIMITED

CINCOSOFT LIMITED

PAPAC LIMITED

CÓIR PROJECTS LIMITED

HOMECARE GIVERS LIMITED

MMD AEROSPACE LIMITED

LESSON LOCATORS LIMITED

FULLSTOP COSTUMES LIMITED

QUINNS COFFEE DOCK LIMITED

CAD DETAIL SERVICES LIMITED

KKR ASIAN FUND (IRELAND) 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

ALERT FIRST AID LIMITED

D & T HARDWARE LIMITED

PRICOA EURO CORPORATE BOND 
LIMITED

MUSICBOOK LIMITED

MÁCANTA FINANCIAL ADVICE 
AND SERVICES LIMITED

ANTON ADVISORS LIMITED

META MEDICAL LIMITED

DESTDUB LIMITED

HEALTHY WOMEN LIMITED

SHANNON COMMERCIALS & 
PLANT SALES LIMITED

WYNNE FIRE ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

JA OUI SI EXPERIENCE LIMITED

CREATIVE LIKE US LIMITED

MD PROTECT SAFETY EQUIPMENT
LIMITED

MARLIN HOTEL CONSULTING 
LIMITED

GOLDBRIDGE ALTERNATIVE 
INVESTMENT FEEDER FUNDS 
PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

WFDF WORLD JUNIOR ULTIMATE 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012

MANOR HOUSE COMPLEX OWNERS'
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

BLENDSERV (IRELAND) LIMITED

YELLOW BEE LIMITED

ERMSOFT LIMITED

BLGS LIMITED

BIR ADVISERS LIMITED

FOWLEY ENGINEERING LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 11 November 2015 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

11-NOV-15

528995

533077

533085

533204

534501

538633

542276

542494

542872

543669

543774

543844

544302

545059

546043

547578

548445

552951

553568

557882

558354

558527

561620

562148

MINT APP TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

DABLIC 32 MARLBORO STREET 
LIMITED

DABLIC COGAN'S LIMITED

ACHICA LIMITED

IMEDICALSHOP LIMITED

GOJOKO MARKETING LIMITED

SYNTHESIS STRATEGY LIMITED

POLUS INTELLIGENCE LIMITED

MERRIFIELD PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

W FIRE CONTRACTORS LIMITED

THE PASTELL FOOD COMPANY 
LIMITED

PSTV LIMITED

BEYOND CORE SYSTEMS LIMITED

PRELOAD MIDDLE EAST LIMITED

CARBERY MEDICAL LIMITED

JBN LEASING LIMITED

SAMFO INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

INROOM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CAFE A TRI LIMITED

LOVE WEDDINGS ONLINE LIMITED

UNITED BUILDING & 
MAINTENANCE SERVICES LIMITED

SARIEL MORTGAGES LIMITED

BLUE FENNEX SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BALARK HOLDINGS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


