



# Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2015/M/17173

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 11th November, 2015 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

#### SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
  - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
  - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
  - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
  - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
  - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

# COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
16610	FOSROC LIMITED	11-NOV-15	328845 MILLWHEEL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED		11-NOV-15
30959	MIDLAND INSURANCES (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-NOV-15	331188 VENTUS LIMITED		11-NOV-15
35660	HILLWOOD INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	335915 NEWCASTLE WEST TYRES LIMITED		11-NOV-15
87867	VENTURA LIMITED	11-NOV-15	338342	TAIDALE LIMITED	11-NOV-15
92117	MELDON INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	338343 TELLSTONE LIMITED		11-NOV-15
92969	K. & R. (ELECTRICAL, CIVIL AND MECHANICAL) LIMITED	11-NOV-15	338344	338344 FRIDON LIMITED	
101651	I.F.G. FINANCE LIMITED	11-NOV-15	338345	WINTRIX LIMITED	11-NOV-15
110952	DEXLINE ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-NOV-15	338346	NALLMOUNT LIMITED	11-NOV-15
132604	R.L. PACKAGING LIMITED	11-NOV-15	338347	JENREX LIMITED	11-NOV-15
132717	NSWS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	341987	WATER STREET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	11-NOV-15
134386	IRISH BUILDING SUPPLY MANUFACTURING LIMITED	11-NOV-15	345882	SECURECOM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11-NOV-15
141565	ADA-CO. (MANUFACTURING) LIMITED	11-NOV-15	346083	346083 IFG CORPORATE TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED	
165018	SUSPENSION SYSTEMS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	346230	HAZELWOOD TAVERNS LIMITED	11-NOV-15
171967	MORTGAGE AND ASSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED	11-NOV-15	352469	IQON HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-NOV-15
191923	HOUSE OF HARRIET (LETTERKENNY) LIMITED	11-NOV-15	363929 373428	KEVIN BOWERS (EUROPE) LIMITED OGHILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-NOV-15 11-NOV-15
200311	REDNEP LIMITED	11-NOV-15	378075	RATOATH CONSTRUCTION	11-NOV-15
204414	CLARE CALCITE LIMITED	11-NOV-15	370073	LIMITED	11 110 / 13
216472	CLAREMONT LIMITED	11-NOV-15	382065	ALL IRELAND FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	11-NOV-15
219835	LOUGH SWILLY FREIGHT (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-NOV-15	386347	TABAS PROPERTIES LIMITED	11-NOV-15
223436		11-NOV-15	387663	SKYWARD TRADING LIMITED	11-NOV-15
223 <b>7</b> 30	LIMITED	11 110 V-1J	397519	LANDMARK LANDSCAPES LIMITED	11-NOV-15
254858	PIGGLEY'S FINE FOOD LIMITED	11-NOV-15	401740	LEDDY BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	11-NOV-15
264690	HIGHTOP LIMITED	11-NOV-15	403756	MIDLAND ONCOLOGY FUNDS	11-NOV-15
279969	MCINTYRE MILLING LIMITED	11-NOV-15		LIMITED	
299704	DOLAN NEWSAGENTS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	408155	DESMAR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-NOV-15
321954	BRADBURN TURNER & CO LIMITED	11-NOV-15	411790		11-NOV-15
327114	BALLYMUN ANIMAL CARING ASSOCIATION LIMITED	11-NOV-15	414042	TOP BANANA LIMITED	11-NOV-15
327754	MORGAN O'NEILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-NOV-15	416343	416343 ANG FORTYTWO LIMITED	

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number		Date of Notice
417004	JOHN MCGUINNESS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-NOV-15	485245 QUINNS COFFEE DOCK LIMITED		11-NOV-15
417935	FUELBOX LIMITED	11-NOV-15	488588 CAD DETAIL SERVICES LIMITED		11-NOV-15
420708	ALL IRELAND MORTGAGES LIMITED	11-NOV-15	491554	KKR ASIAN FUND (IRELAND) HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-NOV-15
425273	INSTANNA INVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED	11-NOV-15	491681 492062	ALERT FIRST AID LIMITED	11-NOV-15
429679	ER MOTORS LIMITED	11-NOV-15		D & T HARDWARE LIMITED	11-NOV-15
430835	JOSHABEL LIMITED	11-NOV-15	492357 PRICOA EURO CORPORATE BOND LIMITED		11-NOV-15
			500008	MUSICBOOK LIMITED	11-NOV-15
436566	CORBALLIS DEMESNE SHOPPING CENTRE LIMITED	11-NOV-15	500206	MÁCANTA FINANCIAL ADVICE AND SERVICES LIMITED	11-NOV-15
437134	CSA COMPLEX SUMMERHILL APARTMENTS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	500825	ANTON ADVISORS LIMITED	11-NOV-15
439243	MAPS & MORE LIMITED	11-NOV-15	505000	META MEDICAL LIMITED	11-NOV-15
440137	THE DOMINICAN BIBLICAL INSTITUTE	11-NOV-15	506372	DESTDUB LIMITED	11-NOV-15
444279	MICHAEL CROWLEY CONSULTING	11-NOV-15	507463	HEALTHY WOMEN LIMITED	11-NOV-15
444241	ENGINEERS LIMITED	11 NOV 15	508858	SHANNON COMMERCIALS & PLANT SALES LIMITED	11-NOV-15
444341	CQTEST LIMITED	11-NOV-15	509149	WYNNE FIRE ENGINEERING	11-NOV-15
448335	ANDLAU SERVICES LIMITED	11-NOV-15		LIMITED	
459120	MAZIDEAS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	509845	JA OUI SI EXPERIENCE LIMITED	11-NOV-15
462674	MARKET STUDIOS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	510198 CREATIVE LIKE US LIMITED		11-NOV-15
465150	BDF TELECOMS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	510243	MD PROTECT SAFETY EQUIPMENT LIMITED	11-NOV-15
467887 468205	TOP AERO INVESTMENTS LIMITED  ARDCARNE KILMORE ROSCOMMON	11-NOV-15 11-NOV-15	511476	MARLIN HOTEL CONSULTING LIMITED	11-NOV-15
469452	RURAL TRANSPORT LIMITED  JOYFON LIMITED	11-NOV-15	514759	GOLDBRIDGE ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENT FEEDER FUNDS	11-NOV-15
469986	GREAT FOOD GRAPHICS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	514797	PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY WFDF WORLD JUNIOR ULTIMATE	11-NOV-15
473153	HI-CAFE FRANCHISING LIMITED	11-NOV-15		CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012	111.0110
473340	CINCOSOFT LIMITED	11-NOV-15	516027	MANOR HOUSE COMPLEX OWNERS' MANAGEMENT COMPANY	11-NOV-15
474964	PAPAC LIMITED	11-NOV-15		LIMITED	
475424	CÓIR PROJECTS LIMITED	11-NOV-15		519730 BLENDSERV (IRELAND) LIMITED	
475439	HOMECARE GIVERS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	519927	519927 YELLOW BEE LIMITED	
478239	MMD AEROSPACE LIMITED	11-NOV-15	523206 ERMSOFT LIMITED		11-NOV-15
482146	LESSON LOCATORS LIMITED	11-NOV-15	523288	BLGS LIMITED	11-NOV-15
484707	FULLSTOP COSTUMES LIMITED	11-NOV-15	523941	BIR ADVISERS LIMITED	11-NOV-15
			528659	FOWLEY ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-NOV-15

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
528995	MINT APP TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
533077	DABLIC 32 MARLBORO STREET LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
533085	DABLIC COGAN'S LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
533204	ACHICA LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
534501	IMEDICALSHOP LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
538633	GOJOKO MARKETING LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
542276	SYNTHESIS STRATEGY LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
542494	POLUS INTELLIGENCE LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
542872	MERRIFIELD PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
543669	W FIRE CONTRACTORS LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
543774	THE PASTELL FOOD COMPANY LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
543844	PSTV LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
544302	BEYOND CORE SYSTEMS LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
545059	PRELOAD MIDDLE EAST LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
546043	CARBERY MEDICAL LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
547578	JBN LEASING LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
548445	SAMFO INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
552951	INROOM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
553568	CAFE A TRI LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
557882	LOVE WEDDINGS ONLINE LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
558354	UNITED BUILDING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
558527	SARIEL MORTGAGES LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
561620	BLUE FENNEX SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-NOV-15			
562148	BALARK HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-NOV-15			